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Dayanand Science College, Latur (M.S.) *ﬂ@ - Department of Mathematics

Event: Course Work

Sr. Title Information
No
1. | Name of Department Mathematics

Title of Event Ph.D. Course Work

Date or Duration 15 September to 30 September, 2021

Venue of the Event Dayanand Science college, Latur.

2
3
4
5. | Sponsor/ Collaboration | -
6
7

Level of Event University
Aims/Objectives of the To get the knowledge of research
Event methodology, research ethics & computer
application for smooth completion of
Ph.D. Work
8. | Beneficiaries/ Students / Staff
Participants

9. | Number of Participants | 14

10. | Name of Chief Guest, | Dr. J. S. Dargad

Speakers
11. | Name of Coordinator | Dr. S. S. Bellale
12. | Photographs Attached
13. | Evidence Produced e University letter
e C(ollege letter
e Students Name list
e Student Attendance
14. | Outcomes of the Event Smooth completion of Ph.D. Course
Work

15. | Any other information | In this programme the Chief Guest — Dr. J. S.
Dargad given valuable talk on mathematics
and its application.

Background

Department of mathematics is one of the best department in Marathwada region in
SRTMUN. This department has UG, PG, Ph. D, M. Phil courses & Research Centers in
Mathematics and MATLAB COC Courses. Every year the students from this department got
Gold Medal from SRTMUN.

On 15" September to 30" September, 2021 the Ph.D. Course Work was successfully held,
which is organized by Department of Mathematics, Dayanand Science College, Latur for
Mathematics Students. The Competition was attended by a total of 14 participants.
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Dayanand Science College, Latur (M.S.) *ﬂ@ - Department of Mathematics

Aims / Objectives:
1. To get the knowledge of research methodology, research ethics & computer application for
smooth completion of Ph.D. Work
2. In this programme the Chief Guest — Dr. J. S. Dargad given valuable talk on mathematics and its
application.
The proposed results were:

To facing all student to the competitive exam in mathematics.

To increase the confidence of the students and the face all exams in the future life.
To increase the interest in mathematics

To get the additional informative about Ph.D. in Mathematics.

To increase the research in mathematics and guidance about Ph.D.

Participants
The Ph.D. Course Work brought together more than 14 students from various institutions in
SRTM University, Nanded.

It is important to emphasize that the financial support provided Swami Ramanand Teerth
Marathwada University Nanded.

Inauguration and Plenary Presentations

The inauguration of the workshop was conducted by the following authorities:
e Chief Guest :- Dr. J. S. Dargad (Principal - Dayanand Science College, Latur)
Outcomes of This Conference:

1. With the help of this Ph.D. Course Work Students get the additional informative about Ph.D. in
Mathematics.

2. This Ph.D. Course Work is helpful to increase the research in mathematics and guidance about Ph.D.
3. With the help of this programme students are confidently speak in seminar & other activities
Acknowledgements

It has been our pleasure to host the Ph.D. Course Work for the students at Dayanand
Science College, Latur. I am thankful to all the participants for coming to attend the programme.
I am sure that the participants must have benefited by attending this programme.

I would like to record my sincere thanks to our Chief Guest :- Dr. J. S. Dargad (Principal
- Dayanand Science College, Latur)

Dr. S.S. Bellale
(Convener-PCW-2021)
Head, Dept. of Mathematics
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PhD

Course Work DSCL 15-09-21 To 30-0921

A\ Recording has started. This meeting is being recorded. By joining. you are giving consent for this meeting to be recorded. Privacy policy

Result Sheet

1

2 RollNo. Name SuUB1 SUB2
3 101 MANOJ 18
4 102 KEDAR 17
5 103 SHITAL 17
6 104 NEHA 16
7 105 AMAR 19
8 106 VINOD 16
9 107 KUMAR 15
10 108 REVATI 19
n 109 JAY 14
12 110 RAJ 12

MINIMUNM 12
MAXIMUN 19

sssss

suB3 TOTAL

11 12

16 12 45
19 17 53
16 17 49
15 16 50
19 19 54
11 16 42
18 15 52
19 19 52
20 20 52

11 12

Pass

4 o |

Full Name User Action Timestamp
SIDHESHWAR Joined 9/23/2021, 10:33:12 AM
BELLALE

ROHINI SHINDE Joined before 9/23/2021, 10:33:12 AM

VAISHALI CHANDAK

Joined before

9/23/2021, 10:33:12 AM

Arvind Salve

Joined before

9/23/2021, 10:33:12 AM

Shravan Kamble

Joined before

9/23/2021, 10:33:12 AM

Pooja Sahebrao Ghar

Joined before

9/23/2021, 10:33:12 AM

Sumedha Vaidya

Joined before

9/23/2021, 10:33:12 AM

Sirsath Sanjiv

Joined before

9/23/2021, 10:33:12 AM

Kalyani dhule

Joined before

9/23/2021, 10:33:12 AM

Mayuri Kangale
(Guest)

Joined before

9/23/2021, 10:33:12 AM

JYOTI BHOSALE

Joined before

9/23/2021, 10:33:12 AM

Siddharth Howal

Joined before

9/23/2021, 10:33:12 AM

Ashwini Bhatade

Joined before

9/23/2021, 10:33:12 AM
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Dayanand Science College, Latur (M.S.) Department of Mathematics

Rupali Wayal (Guest) | Joined before 9/23/2021, 10:33:12 AM

RANJIT MORE Joined before 9/23/2021, 10:33:12 AM

MARUTI KUMBHAR Joined 9/23/2021, 10:33:32 AM

= meetingattendanceList
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c18 - 5 A Recording has started. This meeting is being recorded. By joining. you are giving consent for this meeting to be recorded. Privacy policy Dismiss.
A 8 c [)
1 Full Name User Action Timestamp -
2 SIDHESHWAR BELLALE Joined 9/23/2021, 10:33:12 AM ©
ROHINI SHINDE Joined before 23/2021, 10:33:12 AM +10 s
VAISHALI CHANDAK Joined before 9/23/2021, 10:33:12 AM
5 Arvind Salve Joined before 9/23/2021, 10:33:12 AM e, 8 RN R
6 | Shravan Kamble Joined before 9/23/2021, 10:33:12 AM ) @ Ashwini Bhatade (Guest)
- g

Pooja Sahebrao Ghar  Joined before 9/23/2021, 10:33:12 AM
8 sumedha Vaidya Joined before 9/23/2021, 10:33:12 AM
Sirsath Sanjiv Joined before 9/23/2021, 10:33:12 AM
Joined before 23/2021, 10:33:12 AM
11 Mayuri Kangale (Guest) Joined before 9/23/2021, 10:33:1
Joined before 5/23/2021, 10:33:12 A

0 IYOTI BHOSALE (Guest)
d

@ Kalyani dhule (Guest)
d

Joined before 9/23/2021,1033:12 AM [ Y
Ashwini Bhatade oined before 9/23/2021, 10:33:12 AM o
15 Rupali Wayal (Guest) Joined before 9/23/2021, 10:33:12 AM
16 RANJIT MORE Joined before 9/23/2021, 10:33:12 AM e, G @ Pooja Sahebrao Ghar (Guest)
17 MARUTI KUMBHAR Joined 9/23/2021, 10:33:32 AM A B C E i G H 1 ) K o
:: 1 Result Sheet o RANJIT MORE (Guest)
= 2 RollNo. Name SUBL  SUB2  SUB3  TOTAL Pass 7 K
2 3 101 MANOJ 18 1 12 a1
2 4 102 KEDAR 17 16 12 45
a 5 103 SHITAL 17 19 17 53 @) s ol o)
2 J
= 6 104 NEHA 16 16 17 49
= = 105 AMAR 19 15 16 s0 Q@ 3o ot o
z 8 106 VINOD 16 19 19 54 ‘
5 107 KUMAR 15 1 16 42 ’ Siddharth Howal (Guest)
= 10 108 REVATI 19 18 15 52 i
3 1" 109 JAY 14 19 19 52 @ Sirsath Sanjv (Guest)
5 d
32 12 110 RAJ 12 20 20 52
EL) 13 @ Sumedha Vaidya (Guest)
1 A
= 14 MINIMUM 12 1 12
. s TAXIMLUIR VAISHALI CHANDAK
* . @
3 Others invited (1)
»

40 @ AUDUMBAR MULE
a
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Department of Mathematics

Akshay/F/Mathematics/F.No.1

Dayanand Education Society's

Dayanand Science College

-ﬁ-w-u-r — Cbli Wérd by STM. Nlrid)
Establishment : June 1961 3 _(éf_ﬁjlftiq_ to- Sygmi B_aipanand Teerth hiq;gmwada University, Nanded)
'"“W'“"“‘?“" ® Phone No.: (02382) 221149,222929  m Fax No.: (02382) 221149
R{“‘?fm“" A' Grade ® E-mail : daya_scinl@ radiffmail. com  w Website : www.dsclatur. org
Laxmiraman Lahoti Dr. Jaiprakash Dargad Ramesh Biyani

__ President LS =g Principal £ Secretary
Ref-(0 Q. /2021-22/ 4 24 Date:- 01.09.2021
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Akshay/Mathematics/Ph.D. Course Work List/2020-21

Name of Research Center :- Dayanand Science College, Latur

List of Students
Registered
Sr. Date of Name of Name of
No. Dtusent e Sukjoct Registration |Research Research Center ot Bl - 10
Center
L Dayanand Azad
1 é:l‘“‘f Vijay Physics | 24.08.2021 |Science College, |Mahavidyalaya, | 9404354752 |viiay212345@gmail.com
aji
¢ Latur Ausa
Dayanand
2 |Vidya Sumedha | Microbiology| 23.08:2021 Science College, |\ College, | 5405077203 [sumedh 4@gmall
Udgir
Latur
: Dayanand
5 [DhoteKalyani |\ oey] 20082021 |Science College, |- U MBS | 9309180847 |kalvanidhule24@gmail.com
Nandkumar it Udgir
Bhatade Dayanand
4 |Ashwini Microbiology | 20.08.2021 [Science College, [M. U. M. Udgir | 8501845814 |ashwini.bhatade@gmail.com
Manmath Latur
Howal Dayanand s
5 |Siddharth Mathematics | 20.08.2021 [Science College, Z’:":" College, | 130957331 |siddharth howal668@gmail.com
Sudhakar Latur €
: Dayanand Mahatma
g [SalveArvind |\ ematics | 14.08.2021 |Science College, [Basweshwar 9850675870 |arvindssalve@gmail.com
Shankarrao
Latur College, Latur
Dayanand st
5 [Kamble Shravan| s | 20.08:2021 [Science Coltege, [STi¥! COUE | 8108232081 |shranu0205@gmailcom
Kishan Udgir
Latur
5 Dayanand Mahatma
g |WavalRupali | o ies | 17.08:2021 [Science College, [Basweshwar | 9527234618 |wayal.rupali@gmail.com
Madhukar
Latur College, Latur
= W 8208323401
O] Pt Physics | 10.08.2021 [Science College, |- g
Sahebrao Lat
ur
Dayanand Mahatma 9890957320
Kangale Mayuri - Z
10 it Mathematics | 14.08.2021 |Science College, |Basweshwar makangale27@gmail.com
Latur College, Latur
g Dayanand Mahatma 9404567657
1" gms""m“ : 14.08.2021 |Science College, [Basweshwar yoti.bhosale1711@gmail.com
i Latur College, Latur
Chandak Dayanand Shivaji
12 [Vaishali Physics 13.08.2021 |Science College, [Mahavidyalay, | 8087963042 chandakvaishalil1@gmail.com
Suryakant Latur Renapur
K Dayanand Shivaji
|3 [Kumbhar Maruti} o o0 | 13082021 |Science College, [Mahavidyalay, | 9527396907 |mbk physics@yahoo.com
Baliram
Latur R ur
More Raniit Dayanand Shivaji
{1 e Physics | 20.08.2021 |Science College, [Mahavidyalay, | 8483028878 moreranjitd@gmail.com
Gautam
Latur Re 7
e RGN D1
3 ; : ,avanand Setes ]
Dept.of 1.« amaties : yanana dcience Collegs
Dayanand Science College LATUR
Latur :
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Dayanand Science College, Latur (M.S.)
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Department of Mathematics

Dayanand Science College Latur

“Online Ph.D. course work”

(15/09/2021 to 30/09/2021)
For Ph.D. students registered at Dayanand Science College, Latur.

Affiliated with S.R.T.M. University, Nanded.

Time Table
< y % . s 03:00 pm to 04:00
Date\ 10:00 to 11:00 am 11:00am to 01:00pm 01:00 to
g 02:00 to 03:00 pm
Time (Practical) (Assignments) 2:00 pm(Theory) (Theory)
15-09-2021 = - Inaugural Paper-11 (A)
16-09-2021 P:xj";;' Paper-IV,V Paper [ Paper11 (A)
17-09-2021 Prr/;;l Paper-IV.V Paper | Paper-11 (A)
L
18-09-2021 Faporell Paper-IV,V U Paper | Paper-11 (A)
(A/B) N
20-09-2021 P‘(‘?Ajg;' Paper-IV,V g Paper| Paper-11 (A)
21092021 P:z;;' Paper-IV,V 5 Paper | Paper-I1 (A)
22092021 "?‘:,g;' Paper-IV,V i Paper | Paper-11 (A)
3 K
23-09-2021 ":m;' Paper-IV,V ; Paper | Paper-III
24-09-2021 " :f/;)" Paper-IV,V x Paper [ Paper-ITI
25.09-2021 sepoed Paper-IV,V '; Paper [ Paper-III
(A/B) E
27.09-2021 P:zg;’ Paper-IV,V ¥ Paper [ Paper-III
5 A
28-09-2021 ":X‘,;;' Paper-IV,V L Paper | Paper-1l
29-09-2021 P‘(‘fve;;' Paper-IV,V Paper | Paper-11I
30-09-2021 B zK/"B;' Paper-IV,V Paper [ Valedictory
List of Papers
As per Revised Structure (August 2021) of the “Ph.D. course work”
:: Paper No | Name of Paper and Paper Number Credit | Marks
ET Research Methodology - 1 03 75 (TH)
2 |11(A) Computer Applications(General Applications) — IT (A) 02 50 (TH)
3 | 1(B) Computer Applications(Subject Oriented Applications) — II (B) 01 25 (INT)
4 | Research and Publication Ethics 02 50 (TH)
Foundation & Philosophy of Research (Based on basic
5 |V knowledge of core research domain) 04 100 (INT)
6 |V Paper on Research topic (Specific) 04 100 (INT)
Course Coordinator Principal
IQAC - Coordinator PRINCIPAL

ATR of PCW-2021
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PhD

Course Work DSCL 15-09-21 To 30-0921

A\ Recording has started. This meeting is being recorded. By joining. you are giving consent for this meeting to be recorded. Privacy policy

Result Sheet

1

2 RollNo. Name SuUB1 SUB2
3 101 MANOJ 18
4 102 KEDAR 17
5 103 SHITAL 17
6 104 NEHA 16
7 105 AMAR 19
8 106 VINOD 16
9 107 KUMAR 15
10 108 REVATI 19
n 109 JAY 14
12 110 RAJ 12

MINIMUNM 12
MAXIMUN 19

sssss

suB3 TOTAL

11 12

16 12 45
19 17 53
16 17 49
15 16 50
19 19 54
11 16 42
18 15 52
19 19 52
20 20 52

11 12

Pass

4 o |

Full Name User Action Timestamp
SIDHESHWAR Joined 9/23/2021, 10:33:12 AM
BELLALE

ROHINI SHINDE Joined before 9/23/2021, 10:33:12 AM

VAISHALI CHANDAK

Joined before

9/23/2021, 10:33:12 AM

Arvind Salve

Joined before

9/23/2021, 10:33:12 AM

Shravan Kamble

Joined before

9/23/2021, 10:33:12 AM

Pooja Sahebrao Ghar

Joined before

9/23/2021, 10:33:12 AM

Sumedha Vaidya

Joined before

9/23/2021, 10:33:12 AM

Sirsath Sanjiv

Joined before

9/23/2021, 10:33:12 AM

Kalyani dhule

Joined before

9/23/2021, 10:33:12 AM

Mayuri Kangale
(Guest)

Joined before

9/23/2021, 10:33:12 AM

JYOTI BHOSALE

Joined before

9/23/2021, 10:33:12 AM

Siddharth Howal

Joined before

9/23/2021, 10:33:12 AM

Ashwini Bhatade

Joined before

9/23/2021, 10:33:12 AM
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Dayanand Science College, Latur (M.S.) Department of Mathematics

Rupali Wayal (Guest) | Joined before 9/23/2021, 10:33:12 AM

RANJIT MORE Joined before 9/23/2021, 10:33:12 AM

MARUTI KUMBHAR Joined 9/23/2021, 10:33:32 AM

= meetingattendanceList

catbri n AN =wml@ e
a Cop
P a3 LU Ee A EEE e
c18 - 5 A Recording has started. This meeting is being recorded. By joining. you are giving consent for this meeting to be recorded. Privacy policy Dismiss.
A 8 c [)
1 Full Name User Action Timestamp -
2 SIDHESHWAR BELLALE Joined 9/23/2021, 10:33:12 AM ©
ROHINI SHINDE Joined before 23/2021, 10:33:12 AM +10 s
VAISHALI CHANDAK Joined before 9/23/2021, 10:33:12 AM
5 Arvind Salve Joined before 9/23/2021, 10:33:12 AM e, 8 RN R
6 | Shravan Kamble Joined before 9/23/2021, 10:33:12 AM ) @ Ashwini Bhatade (Guest)
- g

Pooja Sahebrao Ghar  Joined before 9/23/2021, 10:33:12 AM
8 sumedha Vaidya Joined before 9/23/2021, 10:33:12 AM
Sirsath Sanjiv Joined before 9/23/2021, 10:33:12 AM
Joined before 23/2021, 10:33:12 AM
11 Mayuri Kangale (Guest) Joined before 9/23/2021, 10:33:1
Joined before 5/23/2021, 10:33:12 A

0 IYOTI BHOSALE (Guest)
d

@ Kalyani dhule (Guest)
d

Joined before 9/23/2021,1033:12 AM [ Y
Ashwini Bhatade oined before 9/23/2021, 10:33:12 AM o
15 Rupali Wayal (Guest) Joined before 9/23/2021, 10:33:12 AM
16 RANJIT MORE Joined before 9/23/2021, 10:33:12 AM e, G @ Pooja Sahebrao Ghar (Guest)
17 MARUTI KUMBHAR Joined 9/23/2021, 10:33:32 AM A B C E i G H 1 ) K o
:: 1 Result Sheet o RANJIT MORE (Guest)
= 2 RollNo. Name SUBL  SUB2  SUB3  TOTAL Pass 7 K
2 3 101 MANOJ 18 1 12 a1
2 4 102 KEDAR 17 16 12 45
a 5 103 SHITAL 17 19 17 53 @) s ol o)
2 J
= 6 104 NEHA 16 16 17 49
= = 105 AMAR 19 15 16 s0 Q@ 3o ot o
z 8 106 VINOD 16 19 19 54 ‘
5 107 KUMAR 15 1 16 42 ’ Siddharth Howal (Guest)
= 10 108 REVATI 19 18 15 52 i
3 1" 109 JAY 14 19 19 52 @ Sirsath Sanjv (Guest)
5 d
32 12 110 RAJ 12 20 20 52
EL) 13 @ Sumedha Vaidya (Guest)
1 A
= 14 MINIMUM 12 1 12
. s TAXIMLUIR VAISHALI CHANDAK
* . @
3 Others invited (1)
»

40 @ AUDUMBAR MULE
a

meetingAttendanceist (33) . ¥3
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